49
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle:  Brass, gold-plated
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip
diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Special
designation
alternative
“MDL“
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   M - T
1   1   2G   K   S 2      0   1 1   1   2 A M  D1   5 0   5
Receptacles (shown on page 125):
Test probe:
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   MReceptacles for leakage test (shown on page 125):
Operating temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   M - R
B  I  T  –  G  K  S    1  1  2    M - BScrew-in tool for GKS-112 ... 05 MD:
B  I  T  –  G  K  S   1  1  2    M - B - F  PScrew-in tool for GKS-112 ... 10 MDL:
Note:
GKS-112 ... MD and MDL is screwed
in KS-112 ... M, shown on page 125.
Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 3 cNm / Max.: 5 cNm
2
2
°
1
2
°
9,526,1
40
ø1M1,6 ø1,65 ø2,3 SW1,7
GKS-112 201 112 A xx05 MD
4,4
5,3
40
GKS-112 253 140 A xx05 MD
4,2
ø1,4
5,3
40
GKS-112 291 130 A xx05 MD
4,2
ø1,3
13
43,5
ø0,63
GKS-112 259 060 A xx05 MD
(1.713)
(.512)